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00801WG Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup (1) 29.56 4.3 1 110 220 60 27% 7 4 0 30 390 27 2 5 15 10 0 30 6 088018 2 1

00803WG Whole Grain Stuffed Shells (2) 32.34 4.62 1 112 220 50 23% 6 3.5 0 25 380 27 2 5 15 8 0 30 6 088515 2 1

00804WG Whole Grain Jumbo Cheese Ravioli (3) 25.52 3.78 1 108 200 45 23% 5 3 0 50 460 25 2 2 14 6 0 20 6 088404 2 1

00808WG Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup (1) 27.38 3.65 1 120 190 45 24% 5 3 0 25 300 26 2 4 12 2 0 25 6 088514 1.5 1

00813WG Whole Grain Turkey & Cheese Lasagna Rollup (1) 31.08 4.4 1 113 240 80 33% 9 4.5 0 55 450 23 2 1 16 4 0 20 8 2 1

00821WG Whole Grain Vegetable Lasagna Rollup (1) 29.56 4.3 1 110 180 30 17% 3.5 2 0 20 370 27 3 4 12 25 15 20 6 1.5 1/8 cup 1

00822WG Whole Grain Tray Pack Four Cheese Lasagna (1) 26 6.5 1 64 230 60 26% 7 4 0 45 550 31 4 6 13 10 15 25 8 088516 1.5 1/4 cup Red 1

00834WG Whole Grain Mini Ravioli (7) 30 2.17 1 221 120 25 21% 2.5 1.5 0 30 260 16 2 1 8 2 0 6 4 088403 1 0.5

25701 Whole Grain Flour Mini Taco (3) 27.84 4.5 1 99 280 110 39% 12 5 0 50 480 31 6 1 16 15 4 15 15 2 2

25702 Whole Grain Volcano Mini Taco (3) 27.84 4.5 1 99 280 110 39% 12 5 0 50 480 31 6 1 16 15 4 15 15 2 2

52106 Whole Grain Jumbo Pizza Bagel 30.9 5.15 1 96 300 90 30% 10 5 0 35 750 36 4 5 16 20 25 30 10 2 1/4 cup Red 2

52222 Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels (4) 28.08 4.68 1 96 260 80 31% 9 5 0 20 560 24 4 4 21 15 10 35 10 2 1/8 cup 2

52223 Mini Pepperoni/Cheese Pizza Bagels (4) 28.08 4.68 1 96 240 80 33% 9 4 0 20 760 25 5 5 19 15 10 20 15 2 1/8 cup 2

62002 Whole Grain Mozz Filled Twisted Buttery Breadstick 17.44 3.1 1 90 220 60 27% 6 3 0 10 330 29 3 3 13 6 0 30 10 1 2

55301 Whole Grain Egg & Cheese Breakfast IW 20.13 2.35 1 120 160 50 31% 6 2.5 0 50 290 17 1 2 7 2 0 10 6 087410 1 1

70004 Whole Grain Italian Combo & Cheese Wrap 17.5 3.5 1 80 240 100 42% 11 5 0 45 780 18 2 2 17 10 8 25 4 2 1

70006 Whole Grain Turkey Ham & Cheese Wrap 17.5 3.5 1 80 230 90 39% 10 5 0 40 750 18 2 2 18 10 0 25 6 2 1

70013 Whole Grain Tky, Tky Ham & 2 Cheese Wedge Sandwich 23.75 4.5 1 72 300 90 30% 10 4 0 40 900 28 2 6 20 6 0 25 15 2 2

70014 Whole Grain Italian Combo & Cheese Sandwich 23.79 4.5 1 72 320 110 34% 13 4.5 0 45 900 32 3 7 19 4 25 25 10 2 2

70015 Whole Grain Turkey, Turkey Pepperoni & Cheese Sub 23.75 4.85 1 72 300 90 30% 10 3.5 0 45 101 27 2 1 20 4 10 25 10 2 2

70016 Whole Grain Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich 20.25 4.5 1 72 320 100 31% 12 4 0 35 880 32 3 7 21 4 15 25 15 2 2

10101 ANYTIMERS - WG Cheese Pizza Lunch 15.75 5.25 1 48 370 140 38% 16 6 0 30 780 41 4 9 22 10 15 50 6 2 2

10102 ANYTIMERS - WG Trky Peperoni & Cheese Pizza Lunch 16.74 5.58 1 48 370 140 38% 15 5 0 40 910 42 4 9 23 10 25 45 10 2 2

School Year 2015-2016

Nutritional Information for Tasty Brands

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

Tasty Brands

http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts
http://tastybrandsk12.com/


Code: 00801WG Serving Size: 4.30 oz 

Product Name: Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup Pack: 110/4.30oz 

CONTAINS: 110 - 4.30 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 LASAGNA ROLLUP PER SERVING) 
7586050 

FILLING: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan Gum, 
Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim 
Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Egg, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, 
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Sugar, 
Salt, Dehydrated Garlic.  PASTA: Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous 
Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water . 

Each serving (one – 4.30 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup provides 2.00 oz. 

equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz eq grains.  CN # 088018  07/13 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 11/21/2013 

Supersedes: 09/23/2013 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 16.0”x13.3”x11.3” 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 Case cube: 1.05 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 60 Pallet height: 65-inches 

Gross case wt: 30.53 lbs;  Net wt: 29.56 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777002506 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Egg  

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1- Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.  Set fan to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil. 

6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 
 

Method 2 – Steaming 

1.Set steamer to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic  film and then aluminum foil. 

6.Steam for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly. 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 



Code: 70016 
Product Name: Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 

on Whole Grain Roll Pack: 72/4.50 oz. 

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 SANDWICH PER SERVING) 

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 56      Dim: 16.00”x 11.75”x 11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 23.75 lbs;  Net wt: 20.25 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002988 

Wheat, Milk & Soy 

Each (one – 4.50 oz. unit) Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq 

grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

ALLERGENS 

INGREDIENTS 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective date: 04/01/2013 

Supersedes:03/01/2013 

STORAGE & SERVING 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve.  For faster thawing, remove 

sandwiches from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 

Turkey Ham: Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of 

Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, 

Sodium Erythorbate. Roll: Whole Grain White Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour 

(Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron (Reduced), Thiamine 

Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Malt Syrup, Dough 

Conditioner (Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, 

Enzymes, Guar and/or Arabic Gums, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Contains 2% or 

less of: Soy Flour, Fructose Crystals, Mold Inhibitor (Cultured Organic Spelt Flour, Lactic 

Acid, Natural Wheat Sour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine 

Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Cultured Wheat Starch, Cultured Wheat Flour) Salt, 

Leavening (Yeast), Vital Wheat Gluten, Whole Soy Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, Soybean 

Lecithin, Diastic Malt Powder..  Pasteurized Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, 

Water, Whey, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid 

(preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent). 



Code: 70015

Product Name: Chicken, Turkey Pepperoni & Cheese Sandwich Serving Size: 4.85 oz.

on Whole Grain Roll Pack: 72/4.85 oz.

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.85 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

(1 SANDWICH PER SERVING)

Ingredients: Chicken Breast: Chicken Breast, Water, Salt, Modified Food Starch,

Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Flavorings. Turkey

Pepperoni: Turkey, Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Spice (Mustard), Paprika,

Dextrose, Soy Protein Concentrate, Flavoring (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika

Oleoresin, Garlic Powder), Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Water, Citric Acid, Dextrose,

Carrageenan, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. Roll: Whole Grain White Wheat

Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,

Iron (Reduced), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar,

Soybean Oil, Malt Syrup, Dough Conditioner (Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat

Flour, Wheat Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Guar and/or Arabic Gums, Soybean

Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Fructose Crystals,

Mold Inhibitor (Cultured Organic Spelt Flour, Lactic Acid, Natural Wheat Sour,

Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,

Folic Acid], Cultured Wheat Starch, Cultured Wheat Flour) Salt, Leavening (Yeast),

Vital Wheat Gluten, Whole Soy Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, Soybean Lecithin,

Diastic Malt Powder. Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese: Pasteurized

Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Sorbic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin.

Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F)

5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F)

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6

Cases/pallet: 60      Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75”

Case cube: 1.28 ft3

Pallet height: 76-inches

Gross case wt: 24.08 lbs;  Net wt: 21.83 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 28

UPC: 10852777003510

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk

At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.

Each (one – 4.85 oz. unit) Chicken, Turkey Pepperoni & Cheese Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. 

equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains.

Tasty Brands • 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 101 West • Syosset, NY 11791 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com

Product Info

Effective date: 09/15/2014

Supersedes: 08/12/2014

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use.

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then 

serve.  For faster thawing, remove sandwiches from case, store on 

trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve.



Code: 70014  
Product Name: Italian Combo Sandwich (Turkey Ham, Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 
Turkey Pepperoni, Turkey Salami & Cheese) on Pack: 72 / 4.50 oz. 
Whole Grain Roll 

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 SANDWICH PER SERVING) 

Roll: Whole Grain White Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, 

Niacin, Iron (Reduced), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Malt Syrup, 

Dough Conditioner (Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Guar 

and/or Arabic Gums, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Fructose Crystals, 

Mold Inhibitor (Cultured Organic Spelt Flour, Lactic Acid, Natural Wheat Sour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat 

Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Cultured Wheat Starch, Cultured Wheat Flour) 

Salt, Leavening (Yeast), Vital Wheat Gluten, Whole Soy Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, Soybean Lecithin, Diastic 

Malt Powder.  Pasteurized Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, Sodium Citrate, 

Potassium Citrate, Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent). 

Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, 

Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate.  Turkey 

Pepperoni: Turkey, Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Soy Protein Concentrate, 

Flavoring (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder), Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Water, Citric 

Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.  Turkey Salami: Turkey, Mechanically Separated 

Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate), Water, 

Contains 2% Or Less Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. 

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60      Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 23.75 lbs;  Net wt: 20.25 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002964 

Wheat, Soy, & Milk  

Each (one – 4.50 oz. unit) Italian Combo Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 oz  eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

ALLERGENS 

INGREDIENTS 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective date: 03/01/2013 

Supersedes: 03/01/2013 

STORAGE & SERVING 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve.  For faster thawing, remove 

sandwiches from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 



Code: 70014  
Product Name: Italian Combo Sandwich (Turkey Ham, Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 
Turkey Pepperoni, Turkey Salami & Cheese) on Pack: 72 / 4.50 oz. 
Whole Grain Roll 

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 SANDWICH PER SERVING) 

Roll: Whole Grain White Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, 

Niacin, Iron (Reduced), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Malt Syrup, 

Dough Conditioner (Rye Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Guar 

and/or Arabic Gums, Soybean Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Contains 2% or less of: Soy Flour, Fructose Crystals, 

Mold Inhibitor (Cultured Organic Spelt Flour, Lactic Acid, Natural Wheat Sour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat 

Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Cultured Wheat Starch, Cultured Wheat Flour) 

Salt, Leavening (Yeast), Vital Wheat Gluten, Whole Soy Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Algin, Soybean Lecithin, Diastic 

Malt Powder.  Pasteurized Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, Sodium Citrate, 

Potassium Citrate, Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent). 

Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, 

Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate.  Turkey 

Pepperoni: Turkey, Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, Dextrose, Soy Protein Concentrate, 

Flavoring (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic Powder), Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Water, Citric 

Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.  Turkey Salami: Turkey, Mechanically Separated 

Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate), Water, 

Contains 2% Or Less Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. 

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60      Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 23.75 lbs;  Net wt: 20.25 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002964 

Wheat, Soy, & Milk  

Each (one – 4.50 oz. unit) Italian Combo Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 oz  eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

ALLERGENS 

INGREDIENTS 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective date: 03/01/2013 

Supersedes: 03/01/2013 

STORAGE & SERVING 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve.  For faster thawing, remove 

sandwiches from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 



Code: 70013  
Product Name: Turkey, Turkey Ham & Two Cheese Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 
 Whole Grain Wedge Pack: 72 / 4.50 oz. 

CONTAINS: 72 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 SANDWICH PER SERVING) 

Each (one – 4.50 oz. unit) Turkey Club & Cheese Sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 

oz  eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 06/02/2014 

Supersedes: 05/28/2014 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and 

then serve.  For faster thawing, remove wraps from case, store on 

trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60       Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 23.75 lbs;   Net wt: 20.25 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777003176 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk 
At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains. 
 

Ingredients:  Whole Grain Sliced Bread: Whole Grain Wheat Flour, 

Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, 

Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), 

Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Enzyme (Wheat 

Flour, Enzyme). Turkey: White Turkey Meat, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, 

Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, 

Sodium Phosphate, Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavor, Turkey Powder, 

Flavoring. Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, 

Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium 

Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate.  

Pasteurized Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, 

Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid 

(preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent). Low Moisture 

Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese 

Cultures, Salt, Sorbic Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin. 



Code: 70006 
Product Name: Turkey Ham & Cheese Wrap Serving Size: 3.50 oz. 

in Whole Grain Tortilla Pack: 80/3.50 oz. 

CONTAINS: 80 – 3.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 WRAP PER SERVING) 

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 56      Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 18.75 lbs;  Net wt: 17.50 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002636 

Wheat, Milk & Soy 

Each (one – 3.50 oz. unit) Turkey Ham & Cheese Wrap provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 oz eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

ALLERGENS 

INGREDIENTS 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective date: 04/24/2013 

Supersedes: 02/07/2013 

STORAGE & SERVING 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve.  For faster thawing, remove 

wraps from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 

Turkey Ham: Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 

2% Of Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke 

Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate.  Tortilla: Whole Wheat Flour, 

Water, Bleached Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, 

Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil With 

Monoglycerides), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, 

Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Mono And Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium 

Propionate (A Preservative), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite). 

Pasteurized Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, Sodium 

Citrate, Potassium Citrate, Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), 

Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent).  



Code: 70004  
Product Name: Italian Combo Wrap (Turkey Ham, Serving Size: 3.50 oz. 
Turkey Pepperoni, Turkey Salami & Cheese) in Pack: 80 / 3.50 oz. 
Whole Grain Tortilla 

CONTAINS: 80 – 3.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 WRAP PER SERVING) 

Turkey Ham – Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of Potassium 

Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Acetate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium 

Erythorbate.  Turkey Pepperoni: Turkey, Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Spice (Mustard), Paprika, 

Dextrose, Soy Protein Concentrate, Flavoring (Including Smoke Flavor), Paprika Oleoresin, Garlic 

Powder), Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Water, Citric Acid, Dextrose, Carrageenan, Natural Flavoring, 

Sodium Nitrite.  Turkey Salami: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, 

Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate), Water, Contains 2% Or Less 

Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.  Tortilla: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched 

Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 

Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil With Monoglycerides), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium 

Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Mono And Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, 

Calcium Propionate (A Preservative), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite).  Pasteurized 

Process Cheese: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Whey, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Citrate, 

Annatto (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent).  

 
Shelf life: 7 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F) 

 5 days refrigerated (34° to 38°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60      Dim: 16.00”x11.75”x11.75” 

Case cube: 1.28 ft3 

Pallet height: 76-inches 

Gross case wt: 18.75 lbs;  Net wt: 17.50 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002608 

Wheat, Soy, & Milk  

Each (one – 3.50 oz. unit) Italian Combo Wrap provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.0 oz  eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

ALLERGENS 

INGREDIENTS 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective date: 04/24/2013 

Supersedes: 02/07/2013 

STORAGE & SERVING 

KEEP FROZEN (-10° to 10°F) until ready to use. 

Serving: Thaw cases under refrigeration for 24 – 48 hours and then serve.  For faster thawing, remove 

wraps from case, store on trays under refrigeration for 4- 6 hours, then serve. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 3.10 oz Whole Grain Twisted Mozzarella Filled 
Breadstick provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate & 2.0 oz-eq grains. 

Code: 62002                   Serving Size: 3.10 oz. 
Product Name: Whole Grain Mozzarella Filled Twisted Breadstick                      Pack:  90/3.10 oz 

  

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Dim: 19.81” X 13.19” X 9.63” 

Ti-Hi: 7 X 8 

Case cube: 1.46 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 56 Pallet height:  82.54-inches 

Gross case wt: 20.69 lbs;  Net wt: 17.44 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777003541 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk 

GRAINS: At least 50% of the grains used in this product are  whole  grains. 

CONTAINS: 90 – 3.10 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 WG  MOZZARELLA FILLED TWISTED BREADSTICK PER SERVING) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Ingredients: Bread: White Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Contains Less Than 2 % Of Each Of The Following: Dextrose, 
Interesterified Soybean Oil, Salt, Dried Yeast, Nonfat Milk, Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour With Sulfites, 
Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid Added As A Dough Conditioner, Soybean Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate. Filling: Lite 
Mozzarella Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Food 
Starch-Modified*, Corn Oil*, Potassium Chloride*, Sodium Citrate*, Sodium Propionate Preservative, Vitamin A 
Palmitate). Coating: Interesterified Soybean Oil, Contains Less Than 2 % Of Each Of The Following: Water, Butter 
(Cream, Salt), Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Culture, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose, Sorbic Acid 
Preservative), Pepper Blend (Black Pepper, Salt, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Onion, Parsley, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, 
Natural Flavor, Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Mono- And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Soybean Oil, 
Citric Acid Preservative, Annatto Extract Color. 

Effective Date: 04/21/2014 
Supersedes: 04/15/2014 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare  

1.Preheat convection oven to 350°F (conventional oven to 375°F). 

2.Place frozen Breadstick on an parchment lined sheet pan.  

3.Bake Breadstick 10 – 12 minutes. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, 
and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all 
food thoroughly to 165°F. 

4.Remove from oven.  Serve. 

5.Holding: Hold for up to 30 minutes in a warmer at 145°F. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 2.35 oz Whole Grain Breakfast Flatbread provides 
1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate & 1.0 oz-eq grains. CN # 087410  05/13 

Code: 55301      Serving Size: 2.35 oz. 
Product Name: Whole Grain Egg & Cheese Breakfast Flatbread                          Pack:  120/2.35 oz. 

  

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Dim: 18.44” x 14.81” x 6.69” 

Ti-Hi: 6 x 13 

Case cube: 1.06 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 78 cases Pallet height:  92.47-inches 

Gross case wt: 20.13 lbs;  Net wt: 17.63 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 Pallets 

UPC: 10852777003572 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Egg, Soy & Milk 

GRAINS:  At least 50% of the grains used in this product are whole   grains. 

CONTAINS:  120 – 2.35 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 WG BREAKFAST FLATBREAD PER SERVING) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 06/02/2014 
Supersedes: 05/28/2014 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare  

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F (conventional oven to 400°F). 

2.Place frozen wrapped Breakfast Flatbread on an parchment lined sheet pan. Do not 
remove wrapper (wrapper is oven- safe). 

3.Bake Breakfast Flatbread 6 - 8 minutes. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, 
and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 

4.Remove from oven.  Serve. 

5.Holding: Hold for up to 30 minutes in a warmer at 145°F. 

Ingredients: Flatbread (Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Wheat 
Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), 
Riboflavin (B2), Folic Acid], Pea Protein, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, 
Dough Conditioner [Mono & Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Calcium Acid 
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, 
Fumaric Acid, Enzymes],  Shortening [Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Tbhq], Salt), Sauce 
(Water, Seasoning [Cheese Sauce Blend {Whey, Maltodextrin, Cheddar Cheese 
{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes}, Cream Powder, Potassium 
Chloride, Soybean Oil, Butter, Potassium Phosphate, Nonfat Milk Solids, Corn Syrup 
Solids, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Mono And Di Glycerides, Titanium 
Dioxide (Color)}, Modified Corn Starch, Cheese Flavor (Cheddar And Blue Cheeses 
{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}), Sweet Whey, Sunflower Oil, 
Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Lactic Acid Powder (Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Yeast 
Extract, Colors (Turmeric Extract, Annatto Extract), Citric Acid, Cream, Potassium 
Chloride, Sodium Citrate),  Contains 2% Or Less Of Methylcellulose, Sugar), Eggs 
(Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), 
Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized 
Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Yellow Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, 
Salt, Enzymes, And Annatto [Vegetable Color])). 



Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F) 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 5 

Cases/pallet: 40     Dim: 19.2”x11.75”x14.1” 

Case cube: 2.21 ft3 

Gross Case Wt: 30.28 lbs;   Net wt: 28.08 lbs 

UPC: 10852777002322 

ALLERGENS:  Wheat, Soy & Milk (produced on 
equipment that also handles egg) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info  

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective Date: 08/15/2013 

Supersedes:  05/30/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 

1. Preheat convection oven to 425° (conventional oven to 

450°F).  Set fan speed to HIGH. 

2. Place 64 mini pizza bagels on a parchment lined full sheet 

pan. 

3. Bake for 9 - 11 minutes. Ovens will vary so please adjust 

time and temperature. Internal product temperature must 

reach 165F, regardless of  bake time). 

4. Serve. 

5. Holding: Allow pan to cool for 3-5 minutes and then cover 

tightly with plastic film.  Hold covered tray in a moist 145°F 

warmer for up to 1 hour. 

Code: 52223   

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese And Pack Size: 384/1.17 oz 

 Chicken Pepperoni Pizza Bagels 4 per serving (4.68 oz.) 

Each serving (4 – 1.17 oz. units) of Whole Grain Mini Cheese And Chicken Pepperoni Pizza Bagels 

provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.0 oz eq grains, and 1/8 cup vegetable. 

CONTAINS: 384 MINI PIZZA BAGELS (96 SERVINGS) PER CASE 

BAGEL: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [B1], Riboflavin [B2], Folic Acid), 

Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Soybean Oil, Lecithin, And Calcium Propionate 

(Preservative).  TOPPING: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Rice Flour 

Added To Prevent Caking), Chicken Pepperoni (Ground Chicken, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Flavoring, 

Oleoresin of Paprika, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Natural Smoke Flavor), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices [Not 

More Than 2% Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking]). 



Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F) 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 5 

Cases/pallet: 40     Dim: 19.2”x11.75”x14.1” 

Case cube: 2.21 ft3 

Gross Case Wt: 30.28 lbs;   Net wt: 28.08 lbs 

UPC: 10852777002315 

ALLERGENS:  Wheat, Soy & Milk (produced on 
equipment that also handles egg) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info  

SPECIFICATIONS 

Effective Date: 05/30/2013 

Supersedes: 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 

1. Preheat convection oven to 425° (conventional oven to 

450°F).  Set fan speed to HIGH. 

2. Place 64 mini pizza bagels on a parchment lined full sheet 

pan. 

3. Bake for 9 - 11 minutes. Ovens will vary so please adjust 

time and temperature. Internal product temperature must 

reach 165F, regardless of  bake time). 

4. Serve. 

5. Holding: Allow pan to cool for 3-5 minutes and then cover 

tightly with plastic film.  Hold covered tray in a moist 145°F 

warmer for up to 1 hour. 

Code: 52222 Pack Size: 384/1.17 oz  

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels 4 per serving (4.68 oz.) 

Each serving (4 – 1.17 oz. units) of Whole Grain Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels provides 2.00 oz. equivalent 

meat alternate, 2.0 oz eq grains, and 1/8 cup vegetable. 

CONTAINS: 384 MINI CHEESE PIZZA BAGELS (96 SERVINGS) PER CASE 

BAGEL: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [B1], Riboflavin [B2], Folic Acid), 

Water Isolated Soy Protein, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Granulated Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Soybean Oil, Lecithin, And Calcium Propionate 

(Preservative).  TOPPING: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cheddar Cheese 

(Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Monterey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes).  Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, 

Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices [Not More Than 2% Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking]). 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 5.15 oz Whole Grain Jumbo Pizza Bagel provides 
2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate , 2.0 oz-eq grains, and ¼ cup red-orange vegetable. 

Code: 52106      Serving Size: 5.15 oz. 
Product Name: Whole Grain Jumbo Pizza Bagel                Pack: 96 / 5.15 oz. 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Dim: 18.0” x10.8” x 10.0” 

Ti-Hi: 6 x 7 

Case cube: 1.67 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 42 Pallet height:  75.5-inches 

Gross case wt: 32.40 lbs;  Net wt: 30.90 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 25 

UPC: 10852777002339 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy, & Milk 

GRAINS:  At least 50% of the grains used in this product are whole 
  grains. 

CONTAINS: 96 – 5.15 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 WG PIZZA BAGEL PER SERVING) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

INGREDIENTS: TOPPING: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cheddar 

Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Monterey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Pizza Sauce (Water, 

Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices [Not More Than 2% Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking]).   BAGEL: Water, White Whole Grain 

Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour Enriched (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thaimine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Soy, Bagel Base 

(Sugar, Salt, Malted Barley Flour (Contains Wheat), Mono- and Diglycerides and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten, 

Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C], Wheat Flour, Enzymes), Vital Wheat, Yeast, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour 

[Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-

Diglycerides [DATEM], Salt, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate [CSL], Calcium Sulfate, Soybean Oil and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Ascorbic Acid 

[Vitamin C], Potassium Iodate, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide [ADA]).   

Effective Date: 12/30/2013 
Supersedes: 10/23/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare  

1.Preheat convection oven to 350°F (conventional oven to 375°F). 

2.Place frozen pizza bagels on parchment lined sheet full sheet 
pan.  Allow pizza bagels to thaw for 10 – 15 minutes before 
cooking for best results. 

3.Bake pizza bagels for 12 – 15 minutes. Note: cooking 
equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will 
vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 

4.Remove from oven.  Serve. 

5.Holding: Hold for up to 1 hour in a moist warmer at 145°F. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.50 oz serving of Whole Grain Volcano Mini 

Chicken Tacos provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 

Requirements. 

Code: 25702         Pack: 297/1.50oz. 

Product Name: Whole Grain Volcano Mini Chicken Tacos     Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60 

Case cube: 1.21; Dimension: 15.8”x11.875”x11.125” 

Pallet height: 72-in 

Gross case wt: 28.84 lbs      Net: 27.84 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 24 

UPC: 10852777002513 

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Milk, & Soy 

GRAINS:   More than 50% are whole grain 

CONTAINS: 99 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  297/1.50 oz  

(3 WG VOLCANO MINI CHICKEN TACOS PER SERVING) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 09/13/2013 

Supersedes: 02/04/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 

1.  Lay frozen Mini Tacos on a parchment lined sheet 

pan.  Do not prepare from thawed. 

2.  Bake in a 350°F convection oven for 6-8 minutes. 

Ovens will vary so please adjust time and 

temperature. Internal product temperature must 

reach 165F). 

3.   Serve. 

Product will hold for 1 hour or longer stored uncovered 

in a dry 145° warmer. 

INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Whole Wheat Flour, Water. Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Whole Cow’s Milk, 

Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour), Seasoning (Spices, Paprika, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, 

Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Caramel Color), Contains Less Than 2% Of: Chicken Base [Chicken Meat Including Natural 

Chicken Juices, Natural Sea Salt, Chicken Fat, Vegetable Extract (Potato, Carrot, Onion), Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, And Turmeric], 

Tomato Paste, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Relecithinated 

Soy Flour (Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin), L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar, Methylcellulose, Guar 

Gum, Salt Replacer (Natural Flavor, Potassium Chloride), Salt, Soybean Oil, FD&C Red 40 Lake. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.50 oz serving of Whole Grain Flour Mini Chicken 

Tacos provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 

Code: 25701         Pack: 297/1.50oz. 

Product Name: Whole Grain Flour Mini Chicken Tacos     Serving Size: 4.50 oz. 

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60 

Case cube: 1.21; Dimension: 15.8”x11.875”x11.125” 

Pallet height: 72-in 

Gross case wt: 28.84 lbs      Net: 27.84 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 24 

UPC: 10852777002537 

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Milk, & Soy 

GRAINS:   More than 50% are whole grain 

CONTAINS: 99 – 4.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  297/1.50 oz  

(3 WG FLOUR MINI CHICKEN TACOS PER SERVING) 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 09/13/2013 

Supersedes: 02/04/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 

1.  Lay frozen Mini Tacos on a parchment lined sheet 

pan.  Do not prepare from thawed. 

2.  Bake in a 350°F convection oven for 6-8 minutes. 

Ovens will vary so please adjust time and 

temperature. Internal product temperature must 

reach 165F). 

3.   Serve. 

Product will hold for 1 hour or longer stored uncovered 

in a dry 145° warmer. 

INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, White Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, 

Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour), Seasoning (Spices, Paprika, Maltodextrin, Salt, Modified Corn 

Starch, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Caramel Color), Contains Less than 2% of: Chicken Base [Chicken Meat 

Including Natural Chicken Juices, Natural Sea Salt, Chicken Fat, Vegetable Extract (Potato, Carrot, Onion), Yeast Extract, Natural 

Flavors, and Turmeric], Tomato Paste, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, 

Folic Acid), Relecithinated Soy Flour (Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin), Salt Replacer (Natural Flavor, Potassium Chloride), Modified 

Food Starch, Vinegar, Methylcellulose, Guar Gum, L-Cysteine Monohydrochloride, Salt, Soybean Oil. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each tray (one – 5.25 oz serving) of Cheese WG Pizza 

Lunch Kits provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat / meat alternate and 2.0 oz. eq. grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 

Requirements. 

Code: 10101   
Product Name: Anytimers™ Cheese  

Whole Grain Pizza Lunch Kit          Serving Size: 5.25 oz. 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 

Thawing Option 1 

Remove the desired number of  lunch kit cases from 

freezer and then remove the individual lunch kits from 

the cases to racks or trays, separating them slightly.  Hold 

in the refrigerator for 24 to 36 hours prior to serving for 

complete thawing.  Keep refrigerated until served.  

Product can be held for 3 to 5 days in refrigeration. 

Thawing Option 2 

Remove the desired number of  lunch kit cases from 

freezer and place in refrigerator for 48-72 hours prior to 

serving for complete thawing.  Keep refrigerated  until 

served.  Product can be held for 3 to 5 days in 

refrigeration. 

CONTAINS: 48 – 5.25 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 TRAY PER SERVING) 
Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 04/01/2013 

Supersedes: 11/16/2012 

Shelf life: 8 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) 

 3-5 days refrigerated (34°F – 38°F after thawing) 

Ti-Hi: 6 x 9  

Cases/pallet: 54 

Dim:  23.75”x11.88”x9” 

Case cube:  1.47 ft3 

Pallet height:  86.5-inches 

Gross case wt: 18.26 lbs;  Net wt: 15.75 lbs  

Pallets/truck: 28 

UPC: 10852777002919 

At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains. 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Soy 

CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Glycerin.  Contains 2% of Less of: Baking Powder 
(Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), 
Salt, Monoglycerides, Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate, Fumaric Acid.  LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE: Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes. PIZZA SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate  (Preservatives), 
Citric Acid, Oregano, Basil, Spices. 



Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 2.17 oz. serving (7 pieces) of Whole Grain Mini 
Cheese Ravioli provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 0.50 oz-eq grains.  CN# 088403  08/13 

Code: 00834WG  
Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese Ravioli                Serving Size: 2.17 oz. 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) Dim: 17”x13”x8” 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 7 Case cube: 1.023 ft3 
Cases/pallet: 56 Pallet height: 54-inches 
Gross case wt: 31.50 lbs;  Net wt: 30.00 lbs 
Pallets/truck: 24 
UPC: 10852777002292 
ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Egg, & Wheat 
GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

CONTAINS: 221 – 2.17 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(7 WG MINI CHEESE RAVIOLI PER SERVING) 

7586150 Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 12/04/2013 
Supersedes: 08/15/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1 – Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on high. 

2.Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Pour 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel pan 
and spread to cover the bottom. 

4.Place 5 pounds of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) ravioli and cover with 5 cups of room 
temperature , canned sauce 

5.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.. 

6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightly 
with the foil. 

7.Bake for 50 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 

 

Method 2 - Boiling 

1.Heat to a full boil an appropriate amount of water.  Use 3 quarts of water for each 1 
pound of ravioli. 

2.Add the frozen ravioli to the boiling water.  Gently stir the contents, initially and 
periodically, to prevent sticking. 

3.Boil the mini ravioli for approximately 3-4 minutes; the ravioli will begin to float. Note: 
cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking 
time may need adjusting.  Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F. 

 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 

Filling: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milkfat, 
Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Water, Egg, Low Moisture 
Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk 
(Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, 
Cheese Cultures, Salt, ,Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Unbleached Wheat Flour, 
Garlic Salt (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic), Corn Starch-Modified, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic. Pasta:  Whole Wheat 
Flour And Enriched Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, 
Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Egg. 



Each 6.50 oz. serving of Home Style Tray Pack Whole Grain Four Cheese Lasagna provides 1.5 oz. 

equivalent meat alternate, 1 oz-eq. grains, and ¼ cup red/orange vegetable.  CN# 088516  08-13 

CONTAINS: 64 – 6.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(16 SERVINGS PER TRAY) 

Product Info 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801• 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Code: 00822WG  
Product Name: Home Style Tray Pack Whole Grain      Serving Size: 6.50 oz 

                           Four Cheese Lasagna Pack: 4 / 6.50 lb 

Effective Date: 11/06/2013 

Supersedes: 08/15/2013 

Andrew P. Signorelli 
Dir./Tech. Services 
Tasty Brands 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 21.13”x13.13”x5.5” 

Ti-Hi: 6 x 10 Case cube: 0.88 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 60 Pallet height: 60.5-inches 

Gross case wt: 28.75 lbs;  Net wt: 26.00 lbs 

Pallets/truck:   26 

UPC:  10852777003060 

ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Wheat, & Egg 

GRAINS:  50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
 

 

 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F (conventional oven to 400°F). 

2.Remove lid, spray lid with vegetable spray and tent lid.  Replace lid on pan 

making sure it does not touch the top layer; secure corners. 

3.Place tray on a baking sheet on center rack in oven. 

4.Bake frozen lasagna for 1 hour and 45 minutes.  Carefully remove lid; bake 

additional 10 minutes.   Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 

kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all 

food thoroughly. 

5.Using potholders and both hands, carefully remove baking sheet with tray 

from oven. 

6.Let stand for 15-20 minutes before cutting. 

 

Store in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up 
to 1 hour. 

Blanched Pasta (Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend [Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, 
Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water), Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan 
Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste [Tomatoes, Citric Acid] 31% NTSS), 
Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride [As A Firming Agent]), Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part 
Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Egg, Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride [As A Firming Agent], Citric Acid), Parmesan Cheese 
(Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Corn Starch-modified, Sugar, Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, 
Enzymes), Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Olive Oil, Dehydrated Parsley Flakes, Citric Acid. 

7587050 



Code: 00821WG Serving Size: 4.30 oz 

Product Name: Whole Grain Cheese & Vegetable Pack: 110/4.30 oz 

 Lasagna Rollup 

CONTAINS: 110 - 4.30 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 LASAGNA ROLLUP PER SERVING) 
7586950 Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 09/23/2013 

Supersedes: 08/15/2013 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 16.0”x13.3”x11.3” 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 Case cube: 1.05 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 60 Pallet height: 65-inches 

Gross case wt: 30.56 lbs;  Net wt: 29.56 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777003053 

ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Wheat, & Egg 

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1- Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.  Set fan to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil. 

6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 
 

Method 2 – Steaming 

1.Set steamer to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic  film and then aluminum foil. 

6.Steam for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly. 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 

Each serving (one – 4.30 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Cheese & Vegetable Lasagna Rollup provides 1.50 oz. 

equivalent meat alternate, 1 oz eq grains, and 1/8 cup vegetable serving. 

Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan Gum, 
Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend (Whole 
Wheat Flour, Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Red Bell Peppers, Spinach, 
Carrots, Broccoli, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Onion, Egg, Parmesan 
Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Isolate, Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk 
(Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Bleached Wheat Flour, Sodium Caseinate, Salt, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Spice. 



Code: 00813WG       Serving Size: 4.40 oz 

Product Name: Whole Grain Turkey & Cheese Lasagna Rollup      Pack: 113/4.40oz 

CONTAINS: 113 - 4.40 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 TURKEY LASAGNA ROLLUP PER SERVING) 
580550 

Each serving (one – 4.40 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Turkey & Cheese Lasagna Rollup provides 2.00 

oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1 oz eq grains. 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 11/21/2013 

Supersedes: 08/15/2012 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 19.9”x11.9”x10.9” 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 6 Case cube: 1.48 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 48 Pallet height: 70.8-inches 

Gross case wt: 32.04 lbs;  Net wt: 31.08 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777003039 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Egg  

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1- Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.  Set fan to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil. 

6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 
 

Method 2 – Steaming 

1.Set steamer to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic  film and then aluminum foil. 

6.Steam for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly. 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 

Filling: Turkey Patty Crumble (Turkey, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Natural Flavoring), Low Moisture 
Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein 
Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), 
Water, Corn Starch-modified, Egg, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Caramel Color, Extractives Of Paprika (Color).  
Pasta: Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water. 



Code: 00808WG Serving Size: 3.65 oz 

Product Name: Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup Pack: 120/3.65 oz 

CONTAINS: 120 – 3.65 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(1 LASAGNA ROLLUP PER SERVING) 
7586650 

FILLING: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan Gum, 
Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part 
Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Egg, Parmesan Cheese (Part 
Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium 
Caseinate, Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic.  PASTA: Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, 
Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water. 

Each serving (one – 3.65 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Cheese Lasagna Rollup provides 1.50 oz. 

equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz eq grains.  CN # 088514  08/13 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 11/21/2013 

Supersedes: 09/23/2013 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 16.1”x12.1”x11.0” 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 Case cube: 1.24 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 60 Pallet height: 71.5-inches 

Gross case wt: 28.8 lbs;  Net wt: 27.38 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777002995 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Egg 

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1- Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.  Set fan to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil. 

6.Bake for 35 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 
 

Method 2 – Steaming 

1.Set steamer to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 18 rollups per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic  film and then aluminum foil. 

6.Steam for 35 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly. 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 



Each serving (three – 1.26 oz. units) of Whole Grain Jumbo Cheese Ravioli provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 
1.0 oz-eq grains.  CN # 088404  08/13 

Code: 00804WG              Serving Size: 3.78 oz. 
Product Name: Whole Grain Jumbo Cheese Ravioli                Pack: 324/1.26 oz. 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) Dim: 17”x13”x8” 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 7 Case cube: 1.023 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 56 Pallet height: 62-inches 

Gross case wt: 26.51 lbs;  Net wt: 25.5 2lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777002148 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Egg  

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

CONTAINS: 108 – 3.78 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(3 WG CHEESE RAVIOLI PER SERVING) 

7586250 Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road • Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective Date: 11/21/2013 
Supersedes: 09/23/2013 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1 – Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on high. 

2.Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Pour 4 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel pan 
and spread to cover the bottom. 

4.Place 5 pounds of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) ravioli and cover with 6 cups of room 
temperature , canned sauce 

5.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.. 

6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightly 
with the foil. 

7.Bake for 50 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 

Method 2 - Boiling 

1.Heat to a full boil an appropriate amount of water.  Use 3 quarts of water for each 1 
pound of ravioli. 

2.Add the frozen ravioli to the boiling water.  Gently stir the contents, initially and 
periodically, to prevent sticking. 

3.Boil the ravioli for approximately 3-4 minutes; the ravioli will begin to float. Note: 
cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking 
time may need adjusting.  Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F. 

 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 

FILLING: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, 
Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Water, Egg, Low Moisture Part Skim 
Mozzarella  Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, 
Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, 
Enzymes), Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Wheat Flour, Garlic Salt (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic), Corn Starch-
modified, Sugar,  Dehydrated Garlic.  PASTA:  Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, 
Enriched Durum Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, 
Egg. 



Code: 00803WG Serving Size: 4.62 oz 

Product Name: Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Shells Pack: 112/4.62oz 

CONTAINS: 112 - 4.62 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  

(2 STUFFED SHELLS PER SERVING) 
7586350 

Each serving (two – 2.31 oz. units) of Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Shells provides 2.00 oz. 

equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz eq grains.  CN # 088515  08/13 

Tasty Brands • 77 Newbridge Road, Hicksville, NY 11801 • 516-938-4588 

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com 

Product Info 

Effective date: 11/21/2013 

Supersedes: 09/23/2013 

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 17.0”x13.0”x8.0” 

Ti-Hi: 8 x 6 Case cube: 1.77 ft3 

Cases/pallet: 48 Pallet height: 58-inches 

Gross case wt: 33.34 lbs;  Net wt: 32.34 lbs 

Pallets/truck: 26 

UPC: 10852777003008 

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, & Egg 

GRAINS: 50% of the grains used in this product are whole grains 

PREPARATION – for best results 

Keep frozen until ready to prepare 
Method 1- Baking 

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.  Set fan to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) shells in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce  (approximately 36 per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil. 

6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly to 165°F. 
 

Method 2 – Steaming 

1.Set steamer to HIGH. 

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, 
full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. 

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) shells in the pan and cover with 5 cups 
room temperature canned sauce (approximately 36 per layer). 

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover. 

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic  film and then aluminum foil. 

6.Steam for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature  of 165°F for at 
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.  Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and 
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting.  Cook all food 
thoroughly. 

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 
hour. 

Filling: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate, Modified Food Starch, Milk Fat, Xanthan Gum, 
Carrageenan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Acetic Acid, Artificial Color), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part 
Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim 
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Egg, Asiago Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium 
Caseinate, Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic.  Pasta: Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, 
Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water. 
 


